

Oversight and Governance Chief Executive's Department Plymouth City Council Ballard House Plymouth PLI 3BJ T 01752 668000 www.plymouth.gov.uk/democracy Published 12/01/22

## **Delegated Decisions**

## **Delegated Executive/Officer Decisions**

Delegated Executive and Officer decisions are published every Wednesday and are available at the following link - <u>https://tinyurl.com/ms6umor</u>

Cabinet decisions subject to call-in are published at the following link -http://tinyurl.com/yddrqll6

Notice of call-in for non-urgent decisions must be given to the Democratic Support Unit by 4.30 pm on Wednesday 19 January 2022. Please note – urgent decisions and non-key Council Officer decisions cannot be called in. Copies of the decisions together with background reports are available for viewing as follows:

- on the Council's Intranet Site at https://modgov/mgDelegatedDecisions.aspx
- on the Council's website at https://tinyurl.com/jhnax4e

The Councillor decision detailed below may be implemented on Thursday 20 January 2022 if they are not called-in. The Council Officer Decisions may be implemented immediately.

## **Delegated Decisions**

Ι.	Councillor Drean (Cabinet Member for Transport):			
	1.1.	The City of Plymouth (Traffic Regulation Orders) (Amendment Order No. 2021.2137271 - TRO Review .8) Order & The City of Plymouth (Moving Traffic Regulation Orders) (Amendment Order No.2021.2137271 - TRO Review .8) Order	(Pages I - 28)	
	1.2.	The City of Plymouth (Moving & Speed Traffic Regulation Orders) (Consolidation) Order 2014 (as amended) in association with the Old Laira Road TRO.	(Pages 29 - 60)	
2.	Council Officer Decision - Paul Barnard, Service Director for Strategic Planning and Infrastructure:			
	2.1.	Car Club Operator Contract, Mobility Hubs	(Pages 61 - 88)	
3.		Council Officer Decision - Ming Zhang, Strategic Director for Education, Participation & Skills:		
	3.1.	Contract Award: Weekend and Holiday Support for Disabled Children	(Pages 89 - 108)	